

Military Rehabilitation and Compensation (Warlike Service) Amendment Determination 2020 (No. 1)

I, Darren Chester, Minister for Veterans' Affairs and Minister for Defence Personnel, make the following determination under paragraph 6(1)(a) of the *Military Rehabilitation and Compensation Act 2004*.

Dated 15/5/2020

Darren Chester Minister for Veterans' Affairs and Minister for Defence Personnel

Contents

Schedule 1—Amendments		2
4	Schedules	1
	Authority	
	Commencement	
1	Name	1

Warlike Service amendment

Error! Bookmark not defined.

1 Name

This instrument is the *Military Rehabilitation and Compensation (Warlike Service)* Amendment Determination 2020 (No. 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after registration.

3 Authority

This instrument is made under paragraph 6(1)(a) of the *Military Rehabilitation and Compensation Act 2004.*

4 Schedules

Each instrument that is specified in a Schedule to this instrument is amended or repealed as set out in the applicable items in the Schedule concerned, and any other item in a Schedule to this instrument has effect according to its terms.

Schedule 1—Warlike Service amendment

Military Rehabilitation and Compensation (Warlike Service) Determination 2019

1 Table item 17

After the table item, insert:

 18
 Orenda
 ADF contribution to the United Nations
 The land area and superjacent airspace of the Republic of
 On and after 1 April 2020

 Multidimensional
 Mali.

 Integrated Stabilization
 Mission in Mali.